
2025 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-16   Conf: 13-7   Home: 10-5   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (265), Opp (319)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (6), Bauman (3), Boeckman (1), Csida (1), Golden (1), Opp
(4)   Picked Off: Anderson (1), Anderson (1), Bauman (1), Berg (1), Boeckman (1), Coyle (1), Golden (1), Lahner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Boeckman (5), Knickerbocker (4), Golden (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Charest 1, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (116-161), Knickerbocker (39-47), Rothenberger (15-18), Boeckman (11-19), Hochevar (9-10), Stomberg (9-14), Golden

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Golden, Stephen .413 30-26 80 20 33 10 0 0 15 43 .538 18 0 15 0 .515 1 3 8-9 44 8 2 .963
12 Bauman, Riley .364 38-38 132 26 48 9 2 3 25 70 .530 16 4 29 1 .436 4 0 16-19 118 4 2 .984
11 Costello, Josh .345 38-38 113 17 39 6 0 0 19 45 .398 16 7 16 1 .449 2 5 7-10 64 104 12 .933
19 Anderson, Brinton .343 38-38 134 22 46 6 2 2 26 62 .463 11 5 18 5 .400 5 0 2-3 238 12 3 .988
30 Boeckman, Will .333 30-27 102 19 34 8 0 4 20 54 .529 10 0 21 2 .393 0 3 9-10 96 9 2 .981
25 Sherman, Daniel .324 37-36 108 21 35 9 0 1 19 47 .435 12 8 18 3 .420 3 2 8-11 21 53 7 .914
5 Csida, Ryan .275 33-28 102 24 28 8 1 1 8 41 .402 12 2 33 1 .362 0 1 10-14 41 0 1 .976
7 Knickerbocker, Sam .256 30-25 82 10 21 1 0 0 12 22 .268 6 2 4 4 .315 2 3 0-0 94 10 2 .981
18 Johnson, Rheis 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Schulte, Gavan .280 23-17 50 8 14 3 1 0 4 19 .380 4 1 9 1 .339 1 2 2-4 31 25 0 1.000
42 Berg, Reese .273 17-8 33 0 9 3 0 0 7 12 .364 5 2 8 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Lahner, Noah .250 21-20 60 5 15 2 1 0 6 19 .317 6 2 19 0 .338 0 0 0-0 31 38 5 .932
13 Cejka, Maddox .200 7-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 3 3 .750
22 Hanneman, Alex .197 26-21 71 13 14 3 0 1 10 20 .282 11 5 16 2 .333 3 0 7-9 45 1 0 1.000
2 Coyle, Devin .156 13-9 32 4 5 2 0 0 3 7 .219 6 1 13 1 .300 1 0 3-3 20 4 2 .923
50 Schork, Patrick .130 23-6 23 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .174 3 1 6 0 .259 0 0 1-1 19 2 0 1.000
10 Niemela, Nikolai .000 6-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Anderson, Jack .000 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .273 0 0 1-1 6 1 1 .875
23 Coyle, Mason .000 20-1 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 2 2-2 12 3 0 1.000
21 Beckman, Joe .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Ackland, Lucas .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Rothenberger, Drew .000 10-9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
15 Kamann, Dean .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Norton, Keegan .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 38-38 1152 201 346 71 7 12 178 467 .405 142 41 237 21 .390 23 21 76-97 905 324 50 .961
Opponents .290 38-38 1193 194 346 61 4 13 176 454 .381 137 57 197 22 .384 20 15 58-81 900 362 40 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Gray, Eddie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
49 Tulley, Connor 2.76 2-2 13 3 3 0-1 1 45.2 41 17 14 18 23 4 0 1 .246 0 8 0 2 1
27 Stomberg, Eric 3.60 4-2 9 8 0 0-0 0 45.0 43 23 18 18 25 10 2 3 .256 3 10 1 4 1
35 Windschitl, Mason 4.19 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 3 19.1 21 11 9 12 21 2 0 0 .284 5 5 0 2 0
17 Allen-Woodcock, Tyson 4.54 2-2 12 3 1 1-0 0 35.2 45 20 18 6 23 8 1 2 .300 0 8 1 0 3
44 Pilot, Luke 4.60 3-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 8 8 5 11 2 0 1 .277 0 3 0 2 0
36 Amin, Alex 5.25 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 16 8 7 5 4 1 0 0 .340 1 0 0 1 2
28 Hochevar, Addison 5.40 2-3 8 8 1 1-0 0 35.0 41 22 21 11 34 8 0 1 .285 0 6 0 2 1
20 Milner, Andrew 6.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-1 0 3.0 4 2 2 4 3 1 0 1 .308 0 3 0 0 0
38 Rothenberger, Drew 6.19 2-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 36.1 34 28 25 25 21 6 0 3 .250 4 5 2 2 3
31 Charest, Eric 6.67 3-1 9 5 0 0-0 0 28.1 48 26 21 10 15 9 1 0 .393 0 2 2 2 2
14 Miller, Luke 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 .308 3 1 0 3 0
50 Schork, Patrick 7.00 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 9 9 7 9 10 4 0 0 .243 5 1 0 0 0
41 Carlson, Kasey 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
16 DeGrand, Owen 10.57 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 12 9 9 9 4 3 0 1 .375 0 3 0 0 1
46 Prokopec, Evan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 .222 1 0 0 0 0
13 Cejka, Maddox 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 .583 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.07 22-16 110 38 5 3 5 301.2 346 194 170 137 197 61 4 13 .290 22 57 6 20 15
Opponents 5.36 16-22 118 38 2 2 4 300.1 346 201 179 142 237 71 7 12 .300 23 41 6 23 21



(8-14), Tulley (7-10), Allen-Woodcock (5-6), Charest (5-11), Schork (3-3), Miller (2-2), Prokopec (2-2), Milner (1-1)   



2025 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Schulte, Gavan 56 31 25 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hanneman, Alex 46 45 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Schork, Patrick 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Coyle, Mason 15 12 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Allen-Woodcock, Tyson 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
28 Hochevar, Addison 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
36 Amin, Alex 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
31 Charest, Eric 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 6 .455 0 0
16 DeGrand, Owen 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Carlson, Kasey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Prokopec, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Anderson, Brinton 253 238 12 3 .988 17 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bauman, Riley 124 118 4 2 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Boeckman, Will 107 96 9 2 .981 0 11 8 .579 5 0
7 Knickerbocker, Sam 106 94 10 2 .981 0 39 8 .830 4 0
5 Csida, Ryan 42 41 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Golden, Stephen 54 44 8 2 .963 3 8 6 .571 3 0
49 Tulley, Connor 17 4 12 1 .941 0 7 3 .700 0 0
11 Costello, Josh 180 64 104 12 .933 16 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lahner, Noah 74 31 38 5 .932 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Coyle, Devin 26 20 4 2 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sherman, Daniel 81 21 53 7 .914 4 0 0 — 0 0
38 Rothenberger, Drew 10 2 7 1 .900 0 15 3 .833 0 0
8 Anderson, Jack 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cejka, Maddox 12 6 3 3 .750 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Stomberg, Eric 8 2 4 2 .750 0 9 5 .643 0 0
35 Windschitl, Mason 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 2 — 0 0
14 Miller, Luke 2 0 1 1 .500 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Pilot, Luke 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McDermott, Joe 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Niemela, Nikolai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kamann, Dean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Johnson, Rheis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Milner, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Beckman, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Norton, Keegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ackland, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Gray, Eddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Berg, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1279 905 324 50 .961 63 116 45 .720 12 0
Opponents 1302 900 362 40 .969 68 152 37 .804 4 0


